504767387 02/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4814115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARESH K BADE	02/07/2018
DEVENDRA JARIPITI	02/07/2018
ADITYA KUMAR JHA	02/07/2018
PHANI PRAKASH BOPPANA	02/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15890730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-882-8080

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403590-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. BUCKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/PJB/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 504767387 REEL: 044855 FRAME: 0749

source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page4.tif
source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page5.tif
source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page6.tif
source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page7.tif
source=403590-US-NP_Executed Assignments#page8.tif

MS Docket No.:403590-US-NP

I Naresh K BADE ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROTECTION OF INFRASTRUCTURE-AS-A-SERVICE WORKLOADS IN **PUBLIC CLOUD**" ("APPLICATION"), which:

								
\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requests,
	ASSIGNEE	'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft [*]	Techno	logy	Licensing,
	LLC, One	Microsof	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ıshingt	on 980)52 (A	SSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL RE	PRESENT	ATIVES), to	insert h	ere in	parent	heses	(filed on
	<u>February</u>	<u>7, 2018</u>	and given	Applicat	ion No	o. 15/8	390,7	30 by the
	following	Office <u>U</u>	S – United St	<u>ates Pate</u>	nt and	Trader	nark (Office) this
	APPLICAT	ION's Ap	plication No	o., filing d	late, ar	nd Offic	e, wh	en known;
	was filed	on	a	and was g	given A	pplicat	ion	
	No		by the fo	ollowing	Office			
	"			".				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 044855 FRAME: 0751

MS Docket No.:403590-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

R. Week	07-Feb-2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Naresh K BADE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>403590-US-NP</u>

I <u>Devendra JARIPITI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "**PROTECTION OF INFRASTRUCTURE-AS-A-SERVICE WORKLOADS IN PUBLIC CLOUD**" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Te	chno	logy	Licensi	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashingtor	า 980)52 (A	ASSIGNE	EE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN ⁻	ΓΑΤΙVES), to	insert h	iere in p	arent	hese	s (filed	on
	<u>Febr</u>	uary	7, 2018	8 and given	Applicat	tion No.	15/8	390,7	30 by	the
	follo	wing	office <u>U</u>	S – United St	tates Pate	ent and T	<u>rader</u>	nark (Office)	this
	APPL	_ICA	TION's Ap	oplication No	o., filing o	late, and	Offic	e, wh	en kno	wn;
	was	filed	on	:	and was	niven An	nlicat	ion		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No ______ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

J Quendra	07-02-2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Devendra JARIPITI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.:403590-US-NP

I <u>Adit</u>	ya Kumai	<u>r JHA</u> ("A	ASSIGNOR")	am	the origina	al invent	or or an	origin	al joint
inventor of	subject	matter	("INVENTIO	ON")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	entitled	"PROT	ECTION	OF	INFRAST	TRUCTI	URE-AS-	A-SEI	RVICE
WORKLOA	DS IN P	UBLIC	CLOUD" ("APPL	ICATION"),	which:			

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and request	ts,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensin	g,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE	E'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed of	on
	February 7, 2018 and given Application No. 15/890,730 by the	he
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) the	nis
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when know	'n;
	was filed on and was given Application	

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Hiller	07- Feb-2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Aditya Kumar JHA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.:403590-US-NP

I <u>Phani Prakash BOPPANA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the origina	al inventor or an original
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and	d/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "PROTECTION OF INFRASTRUC	CTURE-AS-A-SERVICE
WORKLOADS IN PUBLIC CLOUD" ("APPLICATION"), whic	.h:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft ⁻	Techno	logy	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashingt	on 980)52 (A	SSIGNI	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN ⁻	ΓΑΤΙVES), to	insert h	ere in	parent	theses	(filed	on
	<u>Febr</u>	uary	7, 2018	<u>8</u> and given	Applicat	tion No	o. 15/8	390,7	30 by	the
	follo	wing	g Office <u>U</u>	S – United St	ates Pate	nt and	<u>Trader</u>	nark (Office)	this
	APPl	_ICA	TION's Ap	oplication No	o., filing o	late, an	d Offic	e, wh	en kno	wn;
						4				
		r: 1 - 1	ı		1					

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
14	",

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
,			
7.			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 403590-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

phai Pall. N	07. Feb. 2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Phani Prakash BOPPANA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

REEL: 044855 FRAME: 0758